and/or an increase in the Contract Price, shall require a formal Change Order executed by the City 
Manager or the City Council (depending on the authority set forth in the City’s Procurement Code). 

1.3 Contract Price. The total Contract Price is Seven Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Six  
Hundred Twelve Dollars and One/100 cents ($762,612.01). The City shall not reimburse the 
Contractor for any additional costs incurred as a direct or indirect result of the Contractor performing 
the work under this Contract unless the Contractor receives prior written approval from the City’s 
Contract Administrator.